TRANSPORTATION,
INFRASTRUCTURE &
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE

DECEMBER 8, 2021




ORDINANCE NO. 211056

Green Infrastructure Demonstration — Phase Il (SLBE-WSDEPS), Amendment
No. 2

Authorizing a $67,500.00 Design Professional Services Agreement
Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. 1498, with Patti Banks Associates, LLC
d/b/a Vireo, for the Green Infrastructure Demonstration - Phase Il (SLBE-
WSDEPS) project; authorizing an extension of the term of the contract for
an additional three years for a total term not to exceed six years without
further City Council approval; and authorizing a total contract amount of
$537,500.00.

& KCWATER




ORDINANCE NO.
211056

Design Professional to provide additional
services for:

 Extended oversight of landscape
components during plant establishment.

e Oversight of activities to maintain
continued bioretention basin function of
all original contract project areas.

O KCWATER




ORDINANCE
NO. 211056

Recent photos from
the Veteran’s
Administration Site

& KCWATER



THANK YOU




	Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee 
	ORDINANCE NO. 211056�Green Infrastructure Demonstration – Phase II (SLBE-WSDEPS), Amendment No. 2
	ORDINANCE NO. 211056
	ORDINANCE NO. 211056
	ORDINANCE NO. 211057�Water Main Replacement Along W. Gregory Boulevard, Ward Parkway to Wornall Road
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	THANK YOU



